
10K Time Trial Last Name First Name Place Time

50-54 Female Albert Mary Julia 1  17:34.1

50-54 Female McCarver Patricia 2  21:15.5

55-59 Female Kelly Karen 1  16:46.0

55-59 Female Sewell Susan 2  19:53.2

55-59 Female Land LeeAnn 3  20:38.5

60-64 Female Ingle Donna 1  17:08.5

60-64 Female Iverson Martha 2  17:28.2

60-64 Female Kummen Nancy 3  19:12.3

65-69 Female Kimball Julianna 1  20:29.0

70-74 Female Chadwick Ann 1  19:45.0

70-74 Female Mohwinkel Diane 2  20:39.5

70-74 Female Jasper Mary 3  23:25.8

80-84 Female Pace Sally 1  29:40.2

50-54 Male Biever Jeff 1  14:45.8

50-54 Male Albert Greg 2  15:08.4

50-54 Male Holmes Tyrone 3  16:11.0

50-54 Male Penn Jim 4  16:31.0

50-54 Male Davidson Perry 5  16:52.8

50-54 Male Morross Michael 6  17:53.8

50-54 Male Mayberry Carter 7  19:46.0

55-59 Male Cassidy Clif 1  14:02.3

55-59 Male Mittman Paul 2  15:26.2

55-59 Male Parrish Mike 3  15:34.0

55-59 Male Crockatt Dale 4  15:38.9

55-59 Male Ranshaw Dan 5  16:03.8

55-59 Male Hoekwater Rick 6  16:20.1

55-59 Male Bobko-Hillenaar Stephen 7  16:26.3

60-64 Male Treinen Steve 1  14:29.7

60-64 Male Ingle Curtis 2  15:36.9

60-64 Male Dennis Patrick 3  16:01.9

60-64 Male Kelly Tom 4  16:46.4

60-64 Male MCCARVER JAMES 5  16:15.5

60-64 Male Rubalcaba Ramon 6  18:12.0

65-69 Male COOKE RONALD 1  15:49.5

65-69 Male Hoover James 2  16:09.9

65-69 Male Bagienski Richard 3  16:16.0

65-69 Male Zaugg Ueli 4  17:38.7



65-69 Male Kral Bernd 5  18:10.3

65-69 Male Master George 6  18:25.4

70-74 Male Wiseman Lavon 1  16:01.7

70-74 Male Schenk John 2  18:46.2

70-74 Male Kopel LeRoy 3  19:00.7

70-74 Male Hall Bob 4  20:50.5

75-79 Male Axthelm Walt 1  16:54.4

75-79 Male Reynolds Richard 2  17:03.8

75-79 Male PAGANINI ROBERT 3  18:12.3

80-84 Male Davenport Max 1  20:59.3

80-84 Male Fessler John 2  21:52.4

80-84 Male Whitney Ken 3  24:27.6

80-84 Male Sanmartini John 4  24:57.9

20K Road Race Last Name First Name Place Time

50-54 Female McCarver Patricia 1  38:24.2

50-54 Female Albert Mary Julia 2  50:31.3

50-54 Female Jackson Florinda 3  55:02.4

55-59 Female Land LeeAnn 1  35:30.7

55-59 Female Sewell Susan 2  35:32.5

60-64 Female Ingle Donna 1  32:26.9

60-64 Female Iverson Martha 2  32:28.0

65-69 Female Kimball Julianna 1  36:07.9

70-74 Female Chadwick Ann 1  32:34.5

70-74 Female Mohwinkel Diane 2  32:43.0

50-54 Male Clark Vincent 1  30:42.7

50-54 Male Penn Jim 2  30:43.4

50-54 Male Biever Jeff 3  30:43.5

50-54 Male Davidson Perry 4  30:47.4

50-54 Male Krch Ryan 5  30:48.0

55-59 Male Ranshaw Dan 1  30:43.5

55-59 Male Flom Walter 2  30:44.3

55-59 Male Hoekwater Rick 3  30:44.7

55-59 Male Mittman Paul 4  30:45.8

55-59 Male Crockatt Dale 5  30:46.2

55-59 Male Gaber Michael 6  30:48.5

60-64 Male Ingle Curtis 1  33:54.6



60-64 Male Kelly Tom 2  33:56.3

60-64 Male MCCARVER JAMES 3  36:22.3

65-69 Male Hoover James 1  33:52.5

65-69 Male Stager Terry 2  33:53.2

65-69 Male Bagienski Richard 3  33:55.4

65-69 Male Kral Bernd 4  33:56.7

70-74 Male Wiseman Lavon 1  35:22.7

70-74 Male Russell David 2  35:23.2

70-74 Male Schenk John 3  35:24.1 

70-74 Male Keenan Jim 4  35:24.4

70-74 Male Kopel LeRoy 5  35:29.3

70-74 Male McKinney Kenneth 6  36:46.3

70-74 Male Monez Steven 7  37:38.4

75-79 Male PAGANINI ROBERT 1  34:58.2

75-79 Male Reynolds Richard 2  34:58.6

75-79 Male Axthelm Walt 3  34:58.6

75-79 Male Procida Philip 4  34:59.1

75-79 Male Beal Roy 5  35:00.6

80-84 Male Davenport Max 1  35:05.4

80-84 Male Rigney James 2  36:23.2

80-84 Male Whitney Ken 3  43:49.2

80-84 Male Sanmartini John 4  43:49.2

80-84 Male Cary Joseph 5  44:25.7

40K Road Race Last Name First Name Place Time

55-59 Female Land LeeAnn 1  1:15:29.8

55-59 Female Sewell Susan 2  1:15:36.4

60-64 Female Ingle Donna 1  1:13:02.2

70-74 Female Chadwick Ann 1  1:18:26.5

70-74 Female Mohwinkel Diane 2  1:18:30.1

80-84 Female Pace Sally 1  1:47:41.0

50-54 Male Clark Vincent 1  1:04:26.4

50-54 Male Biever Jeff 2  1:04:27.3

50-54 Male Albert Greg 3  1:04:27.4

50-54 Male Penn Jim 4  1:04:30.4

50-54 Male Krch Ryan 5  1:04:30.4

50-54 Male Davidson Perry 6  1:04:45.8

50-54 Male Gorman Foster 7  1:19:07.0



55-59 Male Flom Walter 1  1:04:26.9

55-59 Male Ranshaw Dan 2  1:04:27.0

55-59 Male Hoekwater Rick 3  1:04:28.2

55-59 Male Mittman Paul 4  1:04:28.3

55-59 Male Crockatt Dale 5  1:04:28.5

55-59 Male Gaber Michael 6  1:04:31.4

60-64 Male Ingle Curtis 1  1:04:27.9

60-64 Male Rubalcaba Ramon 2  1:06:11.5

60-64 Male MCCARVER JAMES 3  1:08:40.9

65-69 Male Hoover James 1  1:04:21.7

65-69 Male Stager Terry 2  1:04:21.9

65-69 Male Master George 3  1:06:07.0

70-74 Male Wiseman Lavon 1  1:08:44.7

70-74 Male Russell David 2  1:08:48.1

70-74 Male Schenk John 3  1:08:52.9

70-74 Male Kopel LeRoy 4  1:10:47.6

75-79 Male PAGANINI ROBERT 1  1:12:59.5

75-79 Male Axthelm Walt 2  1:13:00.5

75-79 Male Procida Philip 3  1:13:00.5

75-79 Male Reynolds Richard 4  1:13:01.6

75-79 Male Beal Roy 5  1:13:16.8

80-84 Male Rigney James 1  1:15:04.6

80-84 Male Sanmartini John 2  1:34:55.5

80-84 Male Whitney Ken 3  1:34:56.4

5K Time Trial Last Name First Name Place Time

50-54 Female McCarver Patricia 1  10:12.68

55-59 Female Kelly Karen 1  8:26.61

55-59 Female Sewell Susan 2  9:39.76

55-59 Female Land LeeAnn 3  9:42.89

60-64 Female Ingle Donna 1  8:32.05

60-64 Female Iverson Martha 2  8:48.53

60-64 Female Kummen Nancy 3  9:24.93

65-69 Female Kimball Julianna 1  10:03.87

70-74 Female Chadwick Ann 1  9:42.03

70-74 Female Mohwinkel Diane 2  10:14.38

70-74 Female Jasper Mary 3  10:55.81



80-84 Female Pace Sally 1  14:04.20

50-54 Male Biever Jeff 1  7:15.42

50-54 Male Holmes Tyrone 2  8:01.77

50-54 Male Penn Jim 3  8:04.40

50-54 Male Davidson Perry 4  8:13.64

50-54 Male McCarthy Matt 5  8:30.46

50-54 Male Morross Michael 6  8:39.82

50-54 Male Mayberry Carter 7  9:34.09

55-59 Male Cassidy Clif 1  7:01.14

55-59 Male Mittman Paul 2  7:32.40

55-59 Male Ranshaw Dan 3  7:51.35

55-59 Male Crockatt Dale 4  7:57.90

55-59 Male Hoekwater Rick 5  8:02.37

55-59 Male Bobko-Hillenaar Stephen 6  12:23.23

60-64 Male Treinen Steve 1  7:19.5

60-64 Male Ingle Curtis 2  7:38.00

60-64 Male Dennis Patrick 3  8:01.36

60-64 Male Kelly Tom 4  8:10.63

60-64 Male MCCARVER JAMES 5  8:28.98

65-69 Male COOKE RONALD 1  7:59.67

65-69 Male Hoover James 2  8:03.69

65-69 Male Bagienski Richard 3  8:07.51

65-69 Male Zaugg Ueli 4  8:40.58

65-69 Male Kral Bernd 5  8:53.48

70-74 Male Wiseman Lavon 1  8:03.81

70-74 Male Keenan Jim 2  8:33.42

70-74 Male Schenk John 3  9:01.99

70-74 Male Kopel LeRoy 4  9:17.76

70-74 Male Hall Bob 5  9:52.67

75-79 Male Axthelm Walt 1  8:16.55

75-79 Male Reynolds Richard 2  8:34.82

75-79 Male PAGANINI ROBERT 3  8:54.62

80-84 Male Fessler John 1  10:24.99

80-84 Male Rigney James 2  10:45.37

80-84 Male Whitney Ken 3  11:09.27

80-84 Male Sanmartini John 4  12:23.34


